© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com                                   C1015-1 • 9/14/2010 1
One WORLD       One Brand       One Strategy       One Focus       One Team       One KEMET
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
Floating Electrode Design with Flexible Termination System
(FF-CAP), X7R Dielectric, 6.3VDC-250VDC (Commercial & Automotive Grade)
Benefits
• -55°C to +125°C operating temperature range
• Superior flex performance (up to 5mm)

1 Additional termination options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
2 Additional reeling or packaging options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
Ordering Information
C 0805 Y 104 K 5 R A C AUTO
Ceramic Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Voltage Dielectric Failure Rate/
Design End Metallization 1 Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)2
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
Y = Floating
Electrode
w/ Flexible
Termination
2 Sig. Digits +
Number of Zeros
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
9 = 6.3V
8 = 10V
4 = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
2 = 200V
A = 250V
R = X7R A = N/A C = 100% Matte Sn
L = SnPb (5% min)
Blank = Bulk
TU = 7" Reel
Unmarked
TM = 7" Reel Marked
AUTO = Automotive
Grade 7" Reel
Unmarked
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com                                   C1015-1 • 9/14/2010 2
SMD MLCCs – Floating Electrode Design with Flexible Termination System (FF-CAP), X7R Dielectric, (Commercial & Automotive Grade)
Dimensions – Millimeters (Inches)
Applications
Typical applications include circuits with a direct battery or power source connection, critical and safety relevant circuits without
(integrated) current limitation and any application that is subject to high levels of board flexure or temperature cycling. Examples
include raw power input side filtering (power plane/bus), high current applications (automobile battery line) and circuits that cannot be
fused to open. Markets include consumer, medical, industrial (power supply), automotive, aerospace and telecom.
Qualification/Certification
Commercial grade products are subject to internal qualification. Details regarding test methods and conditions are referenced in Table
4, Performance and Reliability.
Automotive grade products meet or exceed the requirements outlined by the Automotive Electronics Council. Details regarding test
methods and conditions are referenced in document AEC-Q200, Stress Test Qualification for Passive Components. For additional
information regarding the Automotive Electronics Council and AEC-Q200, please visit their website @www.aecouncil.com.
Environmental Compliance
RoHS PRC ( Peoples Republic of China) compliant
EIA Size
Code
Metric Size